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Loving one another, building each other up 

 

 
 

2nd Februray 2024 
 

 
3rd May 2024 

Dear Parents 
 

 

 

Littledean C of E 
Primary School 
Newsletter 28 

Date…….. 

Rags 2 Riches 4 Schools - Clothing Collection – 13th May 2024 
 

 

Do you have clothes in your wardrobe that you no 
longer wear, maybe last year’s fashions, or that 
buy that was too good to leave but it’s not really 

you after all? 

 

Please help us fundraise by donating your good quality unwanted, re-useable (clean, 
dry and wearable) clothes and accessories (please pair and tie shoes together) 
 
Your donations become affordable clothing in other countries so please do not send 
poor quality, dirty or wet items, and no duvets, pillows, curtains, books, CDs or bric-a-
brac.  
 

STOP and THINK - is it something you’d wear out and about yourself or pass to a friend? 
If not, no-one else will want to buy and wear it either, so unfortunately it’s not reusable 
and can’t go in the bag. 
 

Even if it’s only one t-shirt please bring it in, as it will all help our school. If you can 
involve family, friends and neighbours please do. 

 

Please bring bags to school on the morning of Monday 13th May 
and leave undercover by the rear entrance door 

Ofsted Inspection 
 
We would like to thank our parents, children, governors and staff, for assisting with our 
Ofsted inspection which took place earlier this week.  
 
The report will be issued in the next few weeks and we will share this with you as soon as 
we can. 
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News from Miss Cameron – Student Teacher 
 
I am currently studying to be a teacher at the University of Gloucester. I am very excited 
to be working with and learning from Chestnut Class. 
 
I love to read and one of my favourite books is Harry Potter and the Philosopher’s Stone  
 

 

Hot School Meals – Change of Menu 
 
We have been advised that there have been a few tweaks to the hot school meals menu 
and these will take effect from Monday 13th May 2024 
 
The new menu can be found at: 
https://littledean.eschools.co.uk/cms_manage/edit_page/178534 
 
Please remember to return your menu slips each Monday so that you are guaranteed 
your meal of choice.  

Holiday Requests 
 

 
 

 
 

We all look forward to a holiday away from home 
but, before you book, please remember that the 
Governments guidance remains very clear that we 
cannot authorise holiday requests in term time. 
Any requests submitted will not be authorised 
unless there are exceptional circumstances. You 
may also be fined for taking your child out of school 
during term time. 

 

https://littledean.eschools.co.uk/cms_manage/edit_page/178534
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 Sports for Schools – Monday 29th April 2024 
 

 
 

 

Take a look at what the children got up to at their Sports for 
Schools athlete visit on Monday! As you’ll see, they all 
worked really hard and learned some really important and 
inspiring lessons from their athlete. There’s still a few days 
left to collect any sponsorship money for Monday’s visit 
from Jack Rutter, here’s a reminder of the great prizes you’ll 
get for your fundraising efforts in this short video: 
https://youtu.be/jxEjxQuCrn4  
 
Remember that the money raised will go towards new 
sports resources to improve levels of physical activity in our 
school!  If you’ve not sponsored your child yet, now is a 
great time to reward them for their hard work. You can 
sponsor them online here: 
https://sportal.sportsforschools.org/events/landing  

 

  
 

 

 

https://youtu.be/jxEjxQuCrn4
https://sportal.sportsforschools.org/events/landing
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 Wellbeing Champions 
 
Last Friday our wellbeing champions visited Viney Hill adventure centre and all had a 
fantastic time. 
 

 
 

 

  
 

 
 



P a g e  5 | 5 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Term Dates  
 
These are also available on our website 
https://www.littledeanprimary.co.uk/website/term_dates/198634 
 

2023 / 2024 
Term 5  Monday 8th April 2024 – Friday 24th May 2024 
Term 6  Monday 3rd June 2024 – Monday 22nd July 2024 
 

INSET Day  5 22nd July 2024 
 

2024 / 2025 –  
Term 1  Monday 2nd September 2024 – Friday 25th October 2024 
Term 2  Monday 4th November 2024 – Friday 20th December 2024 
Term 3  Monday 6th January 2025 – Friday 14th February 2025 
Term 4  Monday 24th February 2025 – Friday 11th April 2025 
Term 5  Monday 28th April 2025 – Friday 23rd May 2025 
Term 6  Monday 2nd June 2025 – Monday 21st July 2025 
 

INSET Day  1 2nd September 2024 
INSET Day  2 3rd September 2024 
INSET Day  3 20th December 2024 
INSET Day  4 11th April 2025 
INSET Day  5 21st July 2025 

Diary Dates 
 
Monday 6th May  Bank Holiday – School Closed 
Monday 13th May  Rags to Riches Clothing Collection 
W/c Monday 13th May Year 6 SATS week 
Wednesday 15th May  Swimming Session 3 
Tuesday 21st May  Full Governing Board Meeting 
Wednesday 22nd May  Maple Class Visit to Gloucestershire Wildlife Trust 
Tuesday 4th June  Maple Class Adventure Day – Wilderness Centre 
Tuesday 4th June  Governors Learning Walk - Computing 
Wednesday 5th June  Swimming Session 4 
Wednesday 5th June  Curriculum Governors Meeting 
Thursday 8th June  Class and Leavers Photographs 
Fri 9th June –Weds 12th June Scholastic Book Fair 
Wednesday 12th June  Year 6’s Leavers Service Gloucester Cathedral 
Friday 14th June  Wellbeing Champions Visit Viney Hill Adventure Centre 
Friday 14th June  Friends Father’s Day Pop up Shop 
Wednesday 19th June  Swimming Session 5 
Friday 21st June  Governors Learning Walk - Music 

https://www.littledeanprimary.co.uk/website/term_dates/198634

